Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717 237 6000

213 Market Street FAX 717237 6019
| 8" Floor ) www.eckertseamans.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Deanne M. O’Dell
717.255.3744
dodell@eckertseamans.com
June 4, 2015

Via Email and First Class Mail
Christy M. Appleby, Esq.

Darryl Lawrence, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
5% Floor, Forum Place Bldg.

555 Walnut Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921

Re:  Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for Approval of Demand Side Management Plan for
FY 2016-2020 and Philadelphia Gas Works Universal Service and Energy Conservation
Plan for 2014-2016 52 Pa. Code § 62.4 — Request for Waivers
Docket No. P-2014-2459362

Dear Ms. Appleby and Mr. Lawrence:
Enclosed please find Philadelphia Gas Works’ (“PGW”) Responses to the Office of Consumer

Advocate’s Interrogatories Set VI, with regard to the above-referenced matter. Copies to be
served in accordance with the Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,
‘ /
Deanne M. O’Dell

DMO/Tww
Enclosure

ce: Cert. of Service w/enc.
Rosemary Chiavetta, COS only
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of PGW’s Responses to OCA, Set VI upon
the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa.
Code Section 1.54.

Via Email and/or First Class Mail

Christy M. Appleby, Esq. Harry S. Geller, Esq.
Darryl Lawrence, Esq. Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
5% Floor, Forum Place Bldg. 118 Locust Street
555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17101
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 pulp@palegalaid.net
cappleby@paoca.org
dlawrence(@paoca.org Richard Kanaskie, Esq.

o A Gina L. Lauffer, Esq.
Sharon Webb, Esq. Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Office of Small Business Advocate PA Public Utility Commission
Commerce Building, Suite 202 Commonwealth Keystone Building
300 North 2™ Street 400 North Street, 2nd Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101 ‘ Harrisburg, PA 17120
swebb@state.pa.us rkanaskie@pa.gov

ginlauffer@pa.gov

Josie B. H. Pickens, Esq.
Thu B. Tran, Esquire Charis Mincavage, Esq.
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq. Adelou Bakare, Esq.
Energy Unit Elizabeth Trinkle, Esq.
Community Legal Services, Inc McNEES, WALLACE, NURICK
North Philadelphia Law Center 100 Pine Street
1410 West Erie Avenue P.O. Box 1166
Philadelphia, PA 19102 | Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
JPickens(@clsphila.org cmincava@mwn.com
ttran(@clsphila.org ABakare@mwn.com
rballenger@clsphila.org etrinkle@mwn.com
Joseph Minott
Logan Welde

Clean Air Council of Philadelphia
135 South 19™ St., Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103

joe minott@cleanair.org - 4 [\ y KZ’ .
Iwelde@cleanair.org An_¢ /M, (// %/(

o

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq.

Dated: June 4, 2015
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